## RESOLUTION NUMBER \_\_\_\_\_ SECOND SERIES City of Marshall, Minnesota

Russ Labat, Council Member		Sharon Hanson, City Administrator
John DeCramer, Council Member		Craig Schafer, Council Member
Glenn Bayerko	hler, Council Member	Steven Meister, Council Member
Robert J. Byrne	s, Mayor	James Lozinski, Council Member
	•	
	e City Council this 10 <sup>th</sup> day of Dece	
that this comm contributions t friendship of a	nunity and City Council express a o the City and dedication to publ	and record their gratitude and appreciation for his ic service, which have earned him the respect and working with him, and extend best wishes to Larry
NOW, THERE	FORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE	E CITY COUNCIL OF MARSHALL, MINNESOTA,
WHEREAS:	The City of Marshall is honored to extend our appreciation and gratitude to Larry for his hard work, dedication, and commitment to excellence.	
WHEREAS:	All the citizens of the City of Marshall have been the beneficiary of his efforts, talents, and abilities for the past 30 years; and	
WHEREAS:	Larry was awarded the 2018 "Operator of the Year" award from the Minnesota Wastewater Operator's Association; and	
MATERIA C	the city's residents; and	<b>Q</b>
WHEREAS:	Larry was the recipient of the 2018 "Employee of the Year" award, recognized for his exemplary performance, exceptional contributions, and modeling excellent service to	
WHEREAS:	He set an extraordinary example for the Wastewater department by contentiously ensuring high standards, research and implementation of a biosolids application process using dragline equipment, trusting and challenging his employees to be the best they could be, and multiple other efforts that led to efficiencies, cost savings, and a safer environment for our workforce; and	
WHEREAS:	He has served the citizens of the City of Marshall with full commitment to his responsibilities in his positions as Operator I, Lift Station Operator, and Collection System Assistant Superintendent; and	
WHEREAS:	Larry Polfliet has faithfully served the City of Marshall for 30 years of commendable service from March 20, 1989 to July 25, 2019; and	

ATTEST\_

Kyle Box, City Clerk